

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13931/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/02/2013 in CWJC No.1894/2012 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

KIRAN DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE SUNNI WAKF BOARD &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 18/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

By order dated 11.02.2014, last opportunity was given to the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent no.2, but the direction was not complied with.

However, two weeks' more time is allowed to the petitioner for taking fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent no.2, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed against respondent no.2 without further reference to the Court.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER