

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 6149/2015

KIRAN DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE SUNNI WAKF BOARD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 11/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPerused the Office Report dated 28th November, 2016.Learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that he has
already complied with the Office Report dated 28th November, 2016.The Registry is directed to verify the said fact and proceed
in the matter accordingly.(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER