

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 6149/2015

KIRAN DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE SUNNI WAKF BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pratyush Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has taken fresh steps in respect of respondent No.2 but has failed to file the fresh particulars of the said respondent despite opportunities.

It is found from the records that a letter from Respondent No.4 has been received, detailing the particulars of respondent No.2. In terms of the letter it has been prayed that respondent No.2, whose particulars are given in the letter be served through the concerned Court whose details are also given thereto. The letter has provided comprehensive details. The same be taken on record. Notice be issued to the respondent No.2 through the concerned Court. Filing of the spare copy of the petition is dispensed with.

List again on 3.8.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar