

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6149/2015

KIRAN DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE SUNNI WAKF BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Ld. counsel for respondent No.4 pointed out that since there is a stay in favour of the appellant, therefore, petitioner is not taking requisite steps to serve the unserved respondent. As per office report, service report qua respondent No.2 from the Trial Court is still awaited.

Office report further indicates that reminder has already been issued to Trial Court for effecting service upon respondent No.2. Let DO letter be sent to Registrar General of concerned High Court for service of respondent No.2 immediately.

List the matter again on 05.12.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB