

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6149/2015

KIRAN DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE SUNNI WAKF BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(As per Hon'ble Courts order dated 15.12.2020 list the appeal in the month of February, 2021 before the appropriated court.)

Date : 24-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the appellant, the matter stands adjourned to 03rd March, 2021.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR