

ITEM NO.101 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6149/2015

KIRAN DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE SUNNI WAKF BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.
Mr. Jeewesh Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Shantanu Sagar, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Subhro Sanyal, learned counsel for respondent No.4. Despite service, none appeared on behalf of other respondents.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the appellant and respondent No.4 are permitted to give their short written notes within three days from today.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER