

ITEM NO.1501 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)
(FOR JUDGMENT)

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6149/2015

KIRAN DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE SUNNI WAKF BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. ASHOK BHUSHAN, HON. S. ABDUL NAZEER AND HON. HEMANT GUPTA, JJ.])

Date : 05-04-2021 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

The Court pronounced the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta pronounced the judgment for the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhushan, Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Abdul Nazeer and His Lordship.

The Civil Appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]